
WSC 2023 – 2024 Season 

Holidays 

Village Park\Wellington Soccer Calendar Dates 

August  

Soccer Camp Friday August 4 – Sunday August 6 (Patrick) 

Team practices to begin on Tuesday night August 8  

Sunday, August 27 – first ECNLR home game scheduled 

September 

Saturday, September 3 – NO home games scheduled Labor Day Weekend Fields CLOSED 

Monday, September 4 – Labor Day Fields Closed NO Practices 

Saturday September 9 – Village Park REC Soccer season games begin – Concession stand opportunities. 
Pete will get game schedule 

Week of September 18 - Village Park REC Soccer season will have some week night games. Concession 
stand opportunities. Pete will get game schedule 

October 

Week of October 9 - Village Park REC Soccer season will have some week night games. Concession stand 
opportunities. Pete will get game schedule 

Friday, October 13 through Sunday, October 15 – FIELDS CLOSED – Village Park Lacrosse tournament. 
Play AWAY games 

Saturday, October 21 – FIELDS CLOSED Village Park Fall Festival. Play AWAY games 

November 

Saturday, November 11 – last Saturday for Village Park REC Soccer games 

Friday, November 17 through Sunday, November 19 – FIELDS CLOSED – Village Park Lacrosse 
tournament. Play AWAY games 

Tuesday, November 21 – last set of practices before Thanksgiving holiday weekend. Village Park closes 
at 5pm on Wednesday, November 22 

Thursday, November 23 – Thanksgiving, Friday, November 24 – Thanksgiving, Saturday, November 25 – 
Thanksgiving Sunday, November 26 – Thanksgiving. FIELDS CLOSED 

December 

Saturday, December 9 through Sunday, December 10 – Football tournament at Village Park. 
Recommended to play AWAY games due to traffic volume 

Sunday, December 17 – 5K Run at Village park. Schedule HOME games beginning at 2pm 



Sunday, December 24 – Christmas Eve, Monday, December 25 Christmas Day Fields CLOSED 

Wednesday, December 27 through Friday, December 29 Soccer Camp (Patrick) 

January 2024 

Sunday, December 31 – New Years Eve, Monday, January 1 New Years Day, Tuesday, January 2 FIELDS 
CLOSED 

Wednesday, January 3 resume practice schedules 

Friday, January 12 through Monday, January 15 – Wellington Soccer Shoot Out Tournament  

February 

Monday, February 19 – President’s Day – FIELDS CLOSED 

March 

Monday, March 18 – Friday, March 22 SPRING BREAK 

Friday, March 29 – Good Friday – Fields CLOSED 

Saturday, March 30 – Sunday, March 31 – Easter Weekend Holiday – FIELDS CLOSED 

April 

No closures at this time 

State Cup Hosting?  

May 

Friday, May 17 – Sunday, May 19 - FIELDS CLOSED – Village Park Lacrosse tournament. All league games 
should be completed the previous weekend. If required, schedule AWAY games 

Friday, May 24 through Monday, May 27 - Memorial Weekend Soccer Tournament 


